
Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Miami FL vs. Texas AM (Final)
12/20/2025 at College Station, Texas

MIA TAMU
Score 3 0
FIRST DOWNS 8 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 21-85 24-64
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 80 125
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-12-0 22-14-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 40-165 46-189
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-72 2--4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-36 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-39.0 1-35.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 2-10 3-10
Possession Time 22:42 22:18
Third-Down Conversions 2-11 4-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Miami FL Texas AM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Fletcher Jr. 11 82 -1 81 0 24 7.4
M.Toney 3 9 0 9 0 4 3
E.Lofton 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
G.Pringle Jr. 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
M.Reed 5 41 0 41 0 11 8.2
R.Owens II 6 21 0 21 0 8 3.5
L.Moss 7 17 -2 15 0 5 2.1
E.Smith 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Beck 12-18-0 68 0 20 1
M.Toney 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Reed 14-21-1 102 0 59 3
T.White 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Toney 3 -1 0 4 1
K.Marion 3 33 0 6 20
C.Daniels 2 29 0 3 15
A.Bauman 2 7 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Craver 5 74 0 6 59
A.Bethel-Roman 1 6 0 3 6
K.Concepcion 1 7 0 4 7
T.Bussey 2 2 0 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Joyce 5 194 38.8 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.White 4 168 42.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Toney 3 72 0 55

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Concepcion 1 -4 0 -4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Toure 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Thomas 2-5 4.5 0.5 0.5
K.Scott 3-2 4.0 2.0 3.0
W.Bissainthe 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Poyser 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
R.Bain Jr. 2-1 2.5 1.0 2.0
R.Aguirre, Jr. 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
X.Lucas 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Sanford 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
W.Lee III 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
M.Ratcliffe 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Ricks 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Regis 0-6 3.0 0.0 1.0
D.Hicks 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Shaw 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
T.York 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:34 MIA - C.Davis 21 yd FG , 9-72 4:26 3-0


